

Regina Alcomendras **Santa Clara County** Clerk-Recorder

(408) 299-5688 https://www.clerkrecorder.org

Receipt: 24-161002

Product CEQA

Name

ENVIRONMENTAL FILING

#Pages

\$2,966.75

Document# Document Info: TOWN OF LOS GATOS Filing Type

Total

\$2,966.75

Extended

ENV25308

N

Tender (Credit Card)

\$2,966.75

Paid By

TOWN OF LOS GATOS

Tracking #

189826891

10/15/2024

08:18 AM PDT

SANTA CLARA COUNTY RECORDER 110 WEST TASMAN DRIVE SAN JOSE, CA 95134

DUPLICATE

TERMINAL NAME: E8699312

ORDER# 189826891

PAYMENT

COUNTER PAYMENT

\$2966.75

AGENCY SUBTOTAL: \$2966.75 LEXISNEXIS SERVICE FEE:

\$2.50

TOTAL USD: \$2969.25

CARD #: 7963 VISA PAYMENT: CREDITCHIP READ-CONTACT AUTH CODE:

AMOUNT:

079002

*** CARD APPROVED ***

AMOUNT PAID: \$2969.25

CUSTOMER COPY

		RECEIPT N	IUMBE	R:		
		EI	NV253	308		
		STATE CLE	ARING	HOUSE N	UMBER (If applicable)	
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY.						
LEAD AGENCY	LEADAGENCY EMAIL		D	ATE		
TOWN OF LOS GATOS	ppw@losgatosca.gov	v@losgatosca.gov		10/15/2024		
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING			D	DOCUMENT NUMBER		
SANTA CLARA						
PROJECT TITLE						
OPEN SPACE VEGETATION MANAGEMENT PLAN						
PROJECT APPLICANT NAME PROJECT APPLICANT EMAIL			P	PHONE NUMBER		
NICHOLLE BURNHAM, DIRECTOR OF PARKS AND	nburnham@losgatosca.gov			(408) 399-5774		
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS	CITY	STATE		ZIP CODE		
41 MILES AVENUE	LOS GATOS	CA	9	95030		
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box)						
X Local Public Agency School District	Other Special District	Stat	e Agen	су	Private Entity	
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES:						
☐ Environmental Impact Report (EIR)	\$4	1,051.25	\$			
Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND)			\$		\$2,916.75	
☐ Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due directly to CDFW			\$			
☐ Exempt from fee☐ Notice of Exemption (attach)☐ CDFW No Effect Determination (attach)						
☐ Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt copy	')					
☐ Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resources	Control Board only)	\$850.00	t			
County documentary handling fee			\$ 		\$50.00	
☐ Other			· —			
PAYMENT METHOD:						
☐ Cash ☐ Credit ☐ Check ☐ Other	TOTAL REG	CEIVED	s		\$2,966.75	
SIGNATURE AGEN	CY OF FILING PRINTED NAM	E AND TITI	.E			
Y Clay L. So. Elair	ne Fader, Deputy Count	у Сіегк-Ке	COLG	3 1		



SANTA CLARA COUNTY CLERK CEQA FILING COVER SHEET

Environmental Impact Report (EIR)

Santa Clara County - Clerk-Recorder Office State of California

File Number: ENV25308

ENVIRONMENTAL FILING

No. of Pages: 2 Total Fees: \$2966.75 File Date: 10/15/2024 Expires: 11/14/2024

REGINA ALCOMENDRAS, Clerk-Recorder

By: Elaine Fader, Deputy Clerk-Recorder

THIS SPACE FOR CLERK'S USE ONLY

Complete and attach this form to each CEQA Notice filed with the County Clerk

TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY

Check Document being Filed:

Filing Fee (new project)
Previously Paid F&W (must attach F&W receipt and project titles must match)
No Effect Determination (F&W letter must be attached)
Mitigated Negative Declaration (MND) or Negative Declaration (ND)
Filing Fee (new project)
Previously Paid F&W (must attach F&W receipt and project titles must match)
. No Effect Determination (F&W letter must be attached)
Notice of Exemption (NOE)
Other (Please fill in type):
·
1. LEAD AGENCY: Town of Los Gatos
2. LEAD AGENCY EMAIL: ppw@losgatosca.gov
3. PROJECT TITLE: Open Space Vegetation Management Plan
4. APPLICANT NAME: Nicholle Burnham, Director of Parks and Public Works PHONE: (408) 399-5774
5. APPLICANT EMAIL: nburnham@losgatosca.gov
6. APPLICANT ADDRESS: 41 Miles Avenue, Los Gatos, CA 95030
7. PROJECT APPLICANT IS A: Local Public Agency School District Other Special District State Agency Private Entity
8. NOTICE TO BE POSTED FOR 30 DAYS.
•

Notice of Determination	Appendix D
To: ☐ Office of Planning and Research U.S. Mail: Street Address: P.O. Box 3044 1400 Tenth St., Rm 113 Sacramento, CA 95812-3044 Sacramento, CA 95814 ☐ County Clerk County of: Santa Clara, Clerk-Recorder's Office Address: 110 West Tasman Drive, 1st Floor San Jose, CA 95134	From: Public Agency: Town of Los Gatos Address: 41 Miles Avenue Los Gatos, CA 95030 Contact: Nicolle Burnham, Director Phone: (408) 399-5774 Lead Agency (if different from above): Address: Contact: Phone:
SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination in compliance Resources Code.	ance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Publi
State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State Clearing	nghouse):
Project Title: Open Space Vegetation Management Plan	
Project Applicant: Town of Los Gatos	
Project Location (include county): Town of Los Gatos, San	nta Clara County
Project Description:	
The proposed project consists of fuel reduction treatment. Town-owned and managed open space and undeveloped and three undeveloped park that are adjacent to WUI are combination of mechanical, manual, herbivory, and herbid	I park areas, including two open space areas as. Fuels management strategies will include a
This is to advise that the Town of Los Gatos (■ Lead Agency or □ Re	has approved the above sponsible Agency)
described project on October 14, 2024 and has made the described project.	e following determinations regarding the above
 The project [will will not] have a significant effect An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for the A Project Specific Analysis was prepared for this project Mitigation measures [were were not] made a content of A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [was was a was statement of Overriding Considerations [was was was was was was was was was was	is project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. ect pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. dition of the approval of the project. as not] adopted for this project. as not] adopted for this project. rovisions of CEQA. onses and record of project approval, or the
Signature (Public Agency):	Title: Director

Authority cited: Sections 21083, Public Resources Code. Reference Section 21000-21174, Public Resources Code.

Date: October 14, 2024

Date Received for filing at OPR: _____